Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 03/31/2012)	U.SIDEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Philippe Garreau (10/18/2010), Per Iversen	Name:Microwitve Vision	
(10/18/2010), Arnaud Gandois (10/18/2010), and Luc Duchesne (10/18/2010)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
	17 avenue de Nolvège	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	F-91140 Villeboni Sur Yvette	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
4 Application to obtain the first transfer to the first transfer to the first transfer to the first transfer to the first transfer transfer to the first transfer tra		
4. Application or patent number(a); A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being Mad togethell with a new application.	
12/735.876	B. Patent No.(s)	
127700,010		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications find patents involved:	
Name: John J. Farrell		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,		
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		
A THE STATE OF COURT AND A STATE OF THE STAT	X Authorized to be dharged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (hovernmeth) interfest not affecting title)	
<u>.</u>		
City: <u>Westfield</u> State: NJ Zip: 07090	8. Payment information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: 908-654-5000		
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address; ataylor@idikm.com	Authorized User Name John J. Farrell	
9. Signatura		
(AH)	> '	
Signature	November 17, 2011 Date	
John J. Farrell - 57,291	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, alta-priments, and doduments: 5	
isame or celegit oldulud	erises translational the deductions.	

1543235 | doc

PATENT REEL: 027255 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dødket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Philippe GARREAU	of
183, Boulevard Voltaire, 1er Etage, Ascenseur B, F - 75011 PARIS - FRANCE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AT LEAST (ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION OF AN OBJECT BEIN	ain new and us⊯ful improvisments in ONE VALUE AISSOCIATED WITH THE
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	(1)
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on
X for which an International Application was filed on	PCT/ EP2009/051861 , as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, MICROWAVE VISION	
a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose	
17 avenue de Norvège, 91140 VILLEBON SUR YVETTE -	
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai	ne;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever its legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to ald obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the lead to be a said assignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to said iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue united States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention diaming priority or benefit of including all dialms for diamages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Palent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to lestify intending interferences or other as become involved, to stim all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors assigns and nominees to expenses inclident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the factories when known.	iling date and application humber of said application
	Hhippa GARREAU
	J. 5.
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
X Total of forms are submitted.	

LD-31

PATENT

REEL: 027255 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, Per IVERSEN	of	
3764 Sablewood Drive, USA - 18902 Doylestown - USA		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AT LEAST ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION OF AN OBJECT BEIL	ONE VALUE ASSOCIATED WITH THE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by the on		
X for which an International Application was filed on	PCT/ EP2009/051861 as	
	States.	
And		
Whereas, MICROWAVE VISION		
a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose		
17 avenue de Norvège, 91140 VILLEBON SUR YVETTE -		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sal	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the track said Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and provided the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patential assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the entire interest in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for sald improvements in all countries, the and I do hereby authorize the entire transfer in all countries, the and I do hereby authorize the entire transfer in all countries, the and I do hereby authorize the entire transfer in all countries, the and I do hereby authorize the entire transfer in all countries, the and I do hereby authorize the entire transfer in all countries, the and I do hereby authorize the entire transfer in all countries.	s of America and all other countries in and to sald riginal, divisional, continuition, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all dialms for diamages by reason of past own use and the juse of the successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal twithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on that improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to estify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors assigns and nominees to a expenses inclident to saild applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application humber of said application	
18 october 2010	all	
Date	Per IVERSEN	
Witness		
Ludevic DURAND Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of forms are submitted.		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dodket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, _Arnaud GANDOIS of		
29 ter, rue Gabriel Péri. F - 91650 BREUILLET - FRAM	ICE	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AT LEAST (ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION OF AN OBJECT BEIN	ONE VALUE ASSOCIATED WITH THE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	nt was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by the on		
X for which an International Application was filed on	PCT/ EP2009/C 51861 as	
02/17/2009 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, MICROWAVE VISION		
a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose i	nalling address is	
17 avenue de Norvège, 91140 VILLEBON SUR YVETTE -		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne;	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usaid Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helrs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helrs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the legal do bereby authorize my attended to insert the legal do bereby authorize my attended to insert the legal do bereby authorize my attended to insert the legal do bereby authorize my attended to insert the legal do bereby authorize my attended to insert the legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the	ginal, divisional, continulation, substitute or reissue inited States of America land all other countries, for tents for said invention diaming priority or benefit of including all diams for diamages by reason of past own use and the use of ills successors, assigns and ty or benefit and the Collimbstoner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is for Letters Patent on said improvements and all exit to said assignee or the representatives all facts or requested, to testify initiany interferences or other by become involved, to slight all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses inclident to sail applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f when known.	Illing date and application humber of said application	
1.0	and the same of th	
18 october 2010		
Date	Arnaud GANIDOIS	
Witness		
Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of forms are submitted.		

LD-515\

PATENT

REEL: 027255 FRAME: 0924

,

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Nümber (Optional)	
Whereas, I, Luc DUCHESNE	of	
6, Impasse du Grand Chêne. F – 91650 ANGERVILLIERS - FRANCE		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AT LEAST (ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION OF AN OBJECT BEIN	ONE VALUE ASSOCIATED WITH THE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on:	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by the on		
X for which an International Application was filed on PCT/ EP2009/051861, as		
02/17/2009 , designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, MICROWAVE VISION a corporation of FRANCE herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mallion address in	
17 avenue de Norvège, 91140 VILLEBON SUR YVETTE -	▼	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patently assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting said improvements and in injurity of actions or patents and injurity of actions or patents and obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and pald by said assignee.	s of America and all other countries in and to said iginal, divisional, idontinulation, substitute or release United States of America and all other countries, for items for said invention chalming priority or benefit of dincluding all chairs for chamages by reason of past own use and the juse of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to each; and the undersigned for me and my legal twithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or lits representatives all facts wer requested, to lestify it any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors assigns and nominees to e expenses inclident to sail applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application	
18/october 2010		
Date	Luc DUCH(ISNE	
Witness		
,		
Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of forms are submitted.		
0.515)		

RECORDED: 11/17/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027255 FRAME: 0925